The offers must be accompanied by a provisiolral guarantee established by a first-rate bank or
and insurance company approved by the MINFI and appearing in the list attached in the appendix
with the validity læriod of thirty(30) days from the initial date submission of offers in the amount
of one million and two hundred thousand (1 200 000) FCFA
The provisional bond will be released automatically no later than thirty (30) days after the expiry
of the validity of the tenders who have not been selected. In the event that the tenderer is

awarded the contract, the provisional bond will be release after constitution of the definitive

[...]

délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou une compagnie d’assurance agréée par le Ministre
chargé des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le cadre des marchés publics dont la liste

figure dans la pièce 14 du DAO, acquitté à la main, timbré au tarif en vigueur assorti du

récépissé de consignation délivré par la CEDEC, d’un montant d’un million deux cent mille

(1 200 000) de Francs CFA.

1
1

i
1

Et valable jusqu’à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des offres. L’absence de

la caution de soumission timbrée assorti du récépissé de consignation (CEDEC) délivrée par
une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie autorisée